PR
EL
IM
IN
ARY
REV 1.2.14 7/12/02
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 25

2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life
support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART MARK INFORMATION
Monitored
VCC Supplies
VTRIP1
Range
VTRIP2
Range Package
Operating
Temperature
Range
Part Number
with RESET
Part Number
with RESET
2.9-5.5 4.6V±50mV 2.9V±50mV 14L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40420S14-A X40421S14-A
-40oC - 85oC X40420S14I-A X40421S14I-A
14L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40420V14-A X40421V14-A
-40oC - 85oC X40420V14I-A X40421V14I-A
2.6-5.5 4.6V±50mV 2.6V±50mV 14L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40420S14-B X40421S14-B
-40oC - 85oC X40420S14I-B X40421S14I-B
14L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40420V14-B X40421V14-B
-40oC - 85oC X40420V14I-B X40421V14I-B
1.6-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.6V±50mV 14L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40420S14-C X40421S14-C
-40oC - 85oC X40420S14I-C X40421S14I-C
14L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40420V14-C X40421V14-C
-40oC - 85oC X40420V14I-C X40421V14I-C
14-Lead SOIC
X4042XX
YYWWXX
I – Industrial